Cir. No. 30

## JHARGRAM RAJ COLLEGE

Date: 18.02.2025

It is hereby notified to all concerned that the Jhargram Raj College Consumer Club, in association with the Department of Consumer Affairs and Fair Business Practices, Jhargram Regional Branch, Government of West Bengal, is organizing a Consumer Awareness Programme on 21st February 2025 (Friday) from 11:00 a.m. onwards at PK Sen. Memorial Hall. The event will feature two sessions, the first session includes a seminar open to all teaching staff, non-teaching staff, and students, followed by the second session exclusively for students, with some activities such as quiz contest, essay writing, and poster-illustration competition. For further details, feel free to contact Sri Sujan Pramanik, Assistant Professor in Philosophy. Participants are encouraged to attend promptly and actively.

Countersigned

Principal \ \ Jhargram Raj College

Principal

Jhargram Raj College

EUGN Framanik.

Consumer Club Member/ Coordinator

Jhargram Raj College

Copy forwarded to:

- 1. Co-ordinator, IQAC, JRC
- 2. Secretary, Teachers' Council, JRC
- 3. All Departments and Central Library, JRC
- 4. Convenor, Website Sub-committee, JRC
- 5. Guard file